24-03-PC 
Forest Conservation Plan Approved, September 10, 2024 

http://www.cityoflaurel.org/
mailto:ecd@laurel.md.us

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The applicant (Pulte Home Company, LLC) is seeking Final Site and Landscape Plan approval to construct two 
hundred ninety-three (293) residential units. The subject property is located on Contee Road and adjacent to 
Pirate Land and Interstate Highway 95.  The property was annexed into the City in 2004 as R-55 (One Family 
Detached).  The property is zoned M-X-T (Mixed Use Transportation Oriented) and totals 28.24+ acres.